Roxbury Church Leadership 2019 
2/21/19
OFFICERS one year terms
Moderator:              Brian Neff (7)       860-354-3177       bneffpe@sbcglobal.net
Vice Moderator: 	Joan Temple (4)     860-350-0529       mtemple8861@sbcglobal.net
Clerk:	                      Pat Fraley (3)         860-868-0051       fraleyp06@yahoo.com
Treasurer:               Beverly Wolmer (2) 860-355-3343   beverly.wolmer@gmail.com 
Assistant Treas:     Heidi Neff  (2)      860-354-3177        heidineff@sbcglobal.net	
Collector:	        	Cathy Racz (2)      860-799-0180        cracz@us.ibm.com 
Accounting/Audit:  Dumas & Co  (Tammy)  Tammy@dumascpa.com     860-355-2223
Librarian:           	Joan Temple (9)    860-350-0529        mtemple8861@sbcglobal.net
Historian:       	Dale Pinchbeck (3) 860-355-4297      jaypinchbeck@earthlink.net
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Board Of Deacons & functioning as the Christian Education Committee
Patricia Fraley          (1)   (2022)  860-868-0051	   fraleyp06@yahoo.com
________________ (1) (2022) 860-
Diane Meade.	(1)  (2021)  860-355-1584  diane.meade@gmail.com
Ray Fitch			(2)   (2021)  203-586-9599	   raymanfitch@hotmail.com
Michael Wilcox        (1)   (2020)  860-354-8821	   brandypond_64@yahoo.com
Charles Stauffacher (2)   (2020)  860-354-1274	   seaduk48@gmail.com
Mark Kibbe(Youth)  (2)   (2020)   860-355-7574     markkibbe@outloookl.com

Board Of Trustees
________________ (1) (2022)	860-
Tom Farrell			(1)   (2022)	203-948-2833  TCFarl@charter.net
Dale Pinchbeck	 (1)  (2021)     860-355-4297 jaypinchbeck@earthlink.net
Chris Steers 	 	(1)  (2021)     860-354-7484      	chrissteers@me.com
Charles Meade        (1) (2020)   	 860-354-1274  Charlie.Meade@RaymondJames.com
Tina Brockett     	 (1)  (2020)    860-354-9157    brocketttina@aol.com

Mission Committee
Barbara Mousted       (1)  (2022)   860-799-6501	  bmousted@yahoo.com
Joan Temple			(2) (2022)  860-350-0529   mtemple8861@sbcglobal.net
Megan Hodge          	(1)  (2021)   860-355-7022       meg0415@aol.com
Christopher Childs 	 (2)  (2021)    860-355-9067	   CC8018@att.com
Phil deVries			(1)   (2020)  860-354-0062    phillip.devries@sbcglobal.net
________________  (1) (2020)   860-

Pastoral Relations Committee 
Patricia Fraley          (1)   (2022)  860-868-0051      fraleyp06@yahoo.com
Colby Kalisher    	  (3)  (2021)    860-355-8012     chkalisher@aol.com
Tina Brockett            (3)  (2020)    860-354-9157      brocketttina@aol.com


Fellowship Committee
_________________(1 )  (2022) 860
Jeanne Steers          (2)  (2022)  860-354-7484	  jeanne@steersstudios.com
________________ (1)  (2021)  860-
_________________(1 )  (2021) 860
Beatriz Conroy          (1)  (2020)   860-354-2529   conroyb@raveisre.com
Steven Ross		 (1)  (2020)  860-799-5421	  rossslmn2003@yahoo.com

Stewardship Committee 
Jean Neff		(1) (2022) 860-354-2461	  neffh@sbcglobal.net
Colby Kalisher        (2)  (2021)   860-355-8012	   chkalisher@aol.com
Michael Wilcox       (1)  (2020)    860-354-8821	   brandypond_64@yahoo.com

Nominating Committee (2 year terms)
Christopher Childs 	  (2)  (2021)    860-355-9067   CC8018@att.com
Sue Stauffacher.      (1)  (2021)   860-354-1274	     susanjsta@yahoo.com
Nancy Callahan	 (1)  (2020)   203-264-4037      rwncallahan@gmail.com

The following have 1 year terms:
Church Christmas Fair Committee
Cathy Racz	      	(4)  (2019)    860-799-0180     cracz@us.ibm.com
Linda Ross	              (2)  (2019)   860-799-5421    rosslina99@yahoo.com
Charles Meade        (1)  (2019)   860-354-1274  Charlie.Meade@RaymondJames.com

Flower Committee
(purposely left unfilled) (1)

Litchfield South Assoc. UCC Delegates
Diane Meade		 (2)  (2019)    860-355-1584   diane.meade@gmail.com
Charles Meade    	(2)  (2019)    860-355-1584   Charlie.Meade@RaymondJames.com

Connecticut Conference, UCC Delegates
Jay Pinchbeck	 (9)  (2020)    860-355-2497  jaypinchbeck@earthlink.net
Diane Meade		 (6)  (2020)   860-355-1584   diane.meade@gmail.com
David Lincicome	(2) (2020)  c:203-948-2008     dvclincicome@gmail.com

Boy Scouts Institutional Representative
Jason McKay 	(4)  (2020)   860-868-2525	jasonmckay@charter.net

STAFF
Minister   Rev. David F. Peters  860-355-1978 h: 355-8830	david@roxburychurch.org	
Organist   Sandra Kleisner 860-868-9040	sandra@roxburychurch.org	
Secretary   Nancy Glover  860-355-2978	 h: 203-405-6121	office@roxburychurch.org	
Custodian  Bruce Rossiter  860-354-3065   c:203-770-3255  nanrossiter@sbcglobal.net	

Fundraisers / Ministries
  Rummage / Bake Sale
Sue Stauffacher	 860-354-1274 	susanjsta@yahoo.com
Tag Sale
Sue Stauffacher 	860-354-1274	susanjsta@yahoo.com 
Art Show
Charlie Meade -	860-355-1584 	Charlie.Meade@RaymondJames.com
Beef Barbecue
Chris Childs 		860-355-9067	CC8018@att.com
Chili Cook-off
Steve Ross		  860-799-5421	rossslmn2003@yahoo.com
Charlie Stauffacher  860-354-1274	seaduk48@gmail.com
Trivia Nights
Chris Childs  		860-355-9067	CC8018@att.com 
Joan Temple 	860-350-0529	mtemple8861@sbcglobal.net
Cash for Causes (cash cards)
Heidi Neff 		860-354-3177	heidineff@sbcglobal.net
SERRV (third-world gifts)
Susan Zappulla-Peters 860-355-8830  zappullapeters@mac.com
Daily Bread Food Pantry
Sue Stauffacher  	860-354-1274	susanjsta@yahoo.com
NM Homeless Weekend Breakfast
Charlie Meade 	860-355-1584 	Charlie.Meade@RaymondJames.com
Loaves and Fishes Soup Kitchen 
Charlie Meade 	860-355-1584 	Charlie.Meade@RaymondJames.com
Prayer Shawls / Prayer Squares
Jan Steers  		860-354-7210  	jansorinda@aol.com
Mission Service Trips
David Peters  	860-355-1978  	david@roxburychurch.org

Groups
Boy Scouts
Brad Jones, Scoutmaster 860-868-5566  lostacresfarm@yahoo.com
 Cub Scouts
Eliot Johnson  860-868-7528  	       eliot@westmountainbuilders.com
Yoga  Suzanne Fitch  860-355-1764   muttonmonk@sbcglobal.net  cell: 203-994-0518
